(2) to re-motivate and align ARI employees with our shareholders; and (3) to reduce the total size of the option pool.
We were pleased that more than 50% of the employees, officers and board members who were eligible to participate
made the decision to participate in this program. Prior to the option exchange program, ARI had a total of 503,936
options granted and outstanding under the 1991 Employee Stock Option Plan and the 1993 Director Stock Option
Plan. No future grants can be made from these two plans because of their expiration in 2001 and 2003 respectively.
Under the option exchange program, 313,536 options originating from these plans were exchanged and are now
retired, reducing the total options granted and outstanding or available to be granted. In addition, as a result of the 3:2
exchange ratio offered to officers and directors, 73,250 options have been returned to the option pool and are available
for re-granting under the 2000 Stock Option Plan. All in all, there are now 338,946 or 17% fewer options outstanding
or grantable today than there were before the option exchange program was implemented.

   The total impact of the option exchange program is summarized in the table below.

Pre-Exchange Post-Exchange
October 22,

2003 Percentage May 21, 2004 Percentage

Common shares outstanding 5,718,437 72% 5,921,034 76%
Warrants outstanding 250,000 3% 250,000 3%
Options:

Edgar Filing: ARI NETWORK SERVICES INC /WI - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 21

Issued and outstanding 1,101,336 14% 1,019,909 13%
Available to be granted in
future 842,824 11% 585,305 8%

Total option pool 1,944,160 25% 1,605,214 21%
Total fully diluted common
shares 7,912,597 100% 7,776,248 100%

9

Edgar Filing: ARI NETWORK SERVICES INC /WI - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

   The Company�s named executive officers who participated in the option exchange program surrendered for
cancellation options for a total of 149,375 shares of the Company�s common stock that had been granted to them at
exercise prices ranging from $9.00 to $10.50 per share. The Company�s non-employee directors who participated in
the option exchange program surrendered for cancellation options for a total of 70,346 shares of common stock that
had been granted to them with exercise prices ranging from $1.625 to $11.52 per share. The Company�s named